Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of inventor's name from Grigori Lev Soloveichik to Grigorii Lev Soloveichik on the Notice of Recordation previously recorded on Reel 015021 Frame 0201. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name and address of the Receiving Party is: General Electric Company, 1 River Road, Schenectady, NY 12345.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TERESA GROCELA ROCHA	01/08/2004
JONATHAN LLOYD MALE	01/06/2004
JENNIFER KATHLEEN REDLINE	01/06/2004
ALISON LIANA PALMATIER	01/06/2004
KAIDONG (NMN) CHEN	01/09/2004
DAN (NMN) HANCU	01/14/2004
GRIGORII LEV SOLOVEICHIK	01/13/2004
ERIC BUDESHEIM	01/14/2004
AARON JOSEPH SIMON	01/28/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	
Street Address:	1 RIVER ROAD	
City:	SCHENECTADY	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10743646

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)387-7751

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-387-7713
Email: brandon@crd.ge.com

PATENT REEL: 016354 FRAME: 0398

500043359

TOTA HO

Correspondent Name: ANN M. AGOSTI

Address Line 1: 1 RESEARCH CIRCLE

Address Line 2: PATENT DOCKET ROOM K1-4A59
Address Line 4: NISKAYUNA, NEW YORK 12345

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANN M. AGOSTI

Total Attachments: 10

source=129438 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=129438 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=129438 ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=129438 ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=129438 ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=129438 ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=129438 ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif

source=129438 ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif source=129438 ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif

source=129438 ASSIGNMENT#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 016354 FRAME: 0399

(US)

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Teresa Grocela Rocha, residing at 14 Canvasback Ridge, Waterford, New York 12188; Jonathan Lloyd Male, 345 State Route 443, Schoharie, New York 12157; Jennifer Kathleen Redline, residing at 107 Solomon Avenue, Clifton Park, New York 12065; Alison Liana Palmatier, residing at 64 Miner Road, Porter Corners, New York 12859; Kaidong Chen, residing at 1009 Clay Street, Albany, California 94706; Dan Hancu, residing at 19 Amity Pointe Court, Clifton Park, New York 12065; Grigorii Lev Soloveichik; residing at 37 Laura Drive, Latham, New York 12110; Eric Budescheim, residing at 1 Anglers Court, Wynantskill, New York 12198; and Aaron Joseph Simon, residing at 1701A Marshall Court, Los Altos, California 94024, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation with offices at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled a CATALYST SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE REDUCTION OF NOx; GE Docket No. 129438,

oxtimes signed as of even date,	
signed as of	, or
filed on	having Application Number
and any and all applications for pa	tent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including
all divisions, continuations, reexa	aminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority
resulting from the filing of said Uni	ited States application, and authorize and request any official
whose duty it is to issue patents,	, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements
resulting therefrom to said Compa	any, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request
and without further consideration, b	out at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to
said Company or its representative	ves or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said
inventions and improvements and	testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute
all divisional, continuation, reexam	nination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and

1 of 10

generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all

countries.

PATENT REEL: 016354 FRAME: 0400

LEAN G. MYERS
Hotoly Public in the State of their York
Quarted in Schoolship (Inc.
No. OHAYERSHIP)
ACC

State of Tell Mile SS: County of Selented Systems, 20 54 before me personally came the above named Jonathan Lloyd Male to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal (Notary Public)

Inventor 2: Jonathan Lloyd Male

JEAN G. MYERS

Motory Pythin to the State of that York
Contribut in Gottenburg Ch.

No. O'M. Physics Bland Ch.

Mr. Commission Bardon May 19.

Inventor 4: Alison Liana Palmatic	er en
Chan L Palmatis	Date: 1-6-04
State of Rew york County of feleneetraly This 6 Th day of Janua	SS: y, 200 4, before me personally came the above named
Alison Liana Palmatier to me pe	rsonally known as the individual who executed the foregoing me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	Jean & Myers (Notary Public)
	JEAN G. MYERIG Newsy Profes in the State of Hour York

Inventor 5: Kaidong Chen
State of CALFORNIA SS: County of COURT CATA
This _9 day of, 20_6/_, before me personally came the above named
Kaidong Chen to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal (Notary Public)
Notary Public - Contarts Contract Contarts Contract Contarts And Contart Contarts And Contart Contarts And Contart Conta

Inventor 6: Dan Hancu
Mun Date: 01/14/04
State of SS: County of SS:
This 14th day of January, 2004, before me personally came the above named
Dan Hancu to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal Jean & Myus (Notary Public)
JEAN Q. MYERS Newsy Public in the State of First Yank

Inventor 7: Grigorii Lev Soloveichii	(
Enpori: Les Sloverch	Date: 1/13/2004
State of <u>Herry York</u> County of <u>Achene Strong</u> This 13 Cay of January	SS:
	sonally known as the individual who executed the foregoing e that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal .	(Notary Public)
	3244 a. 144 a. 1

Inventor 8: Eric Budescheim Date: 1/14/04
State of <u>lew youl</u> SS: County of <u>Scheper tridy</u>
This 14 Chday of Junuary, 20 04, before me personally came the above named
Eric Budescheim to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal <u>Jean & Myen</u> (Notary Public)

JEAN Q. MYEPS

How Person to Consider the

Quality of the Street the Consider to Consider the Consideration the Con

Inventor 9: Aaron Joseph Simon	Date: Jun 28, 2004
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Santa Clara</u>	\$S:
This 287 day of January	, 20, before me personally came the above named
Aaron Joseph Simon to me person assignment, who acknowledged to me the purposes therein set forth.	nally known as the individual who executed the foregoing e that he she executed the same of his her own free will for
J. M. RODRIGUEZ Commission # 1397256 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Feb 8, 2007	(Notary Public)